

Our Ref: IR-2019-159

13 May 2019

By Email to:

request-557699-a4b189ba@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Ms Laverty

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information, which was received on 13 March 2019 and has been processed under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Your request for information has now been considered and Council's response is enclosed.

If you are unhappy with the response, you have received in relation to your request you may ask for an internal review. A request for internal review should be submitted within two months of the date of this letter.

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner at, The Information Commissioner's Office - Northern Ireland, 3rd Floor, 14 Cromac Place, Belfast BT7 2JB or by Email: ni@ico.org.uk who will undertake an independent review.

Yours sincerely

Catriona Regan Head of Health and Recreation



Your Request:

- 1. Please can you send details of all costs relating to the investigation of management systems / models for the new south lake leisure centre.
- 2. Please detail all consultancy costs, travel, subsistence, and accommodation and other costs for elected members and staff who visited other leisure centres as part of the process.

Council Response:

1. Please can you send details of all costs relating to the investigation of management systems / models for the new south lake leisure centre.

The information you have requested is exempt from release into the public domain by application of the following exemption Section 41 (1) (b) 'Information provided in confidence'. Section 41 is an absolute exemption, so there is no public interest test required under FOIA.

2. Please detail all consultancy costs, travel, subsistence, and accommodation and other costs for elected members and staff who visited other leisure centres as part of the process.

Travel: £4,665.99

Accommodation: £2,452.97 **Subsistence:** £1,348.10